Maureen DiMarco Award

The OCSBA created the Maureen DiMarco award to recognize those individuals or organizations demonstrating countywide service in addressing the needs of our young people.

The Maureen DiMarco Award Committee shall consist of five members, including the immediate OCSBA past president, who shall serve as the chair of the committee, and past presidents from the previous four years. In the event past presidents from the previous four years are not available, past presidents will be asked to participate, beginning with those who most recently held office, until a committee of five persons is formed.

Members of the Maureen DiMarco Award Committee will recommend a candidate based on the following criteria:

- 1. Exemplary and far-reaching leadership in addressing the broad needs of our young people.
- 2. Inspiring others to action in addressing the broad needs of our young people.
- 3. Exhibiting vision in addressing the needs of young people.
- 4. Recipient may or may not have served as a school board member.

Deliberations shall be confidential.

The award shall be presented at the first fall OCSBA dinner meeting when the committee decrees a worthy recipient is to be recognized. Confidentiality of the selection by the committee is desired until presentation of the award.